
N° AKARERE AMAZINA CONTACT MAIL

1 Bugesera Sekamana Emmanuel 0722326967 bugesera@rwandascout.org

2 Burera NIRAGIRE David 0783432326 burera@rwandascout.org

3 Gakenke NTIRENGANYA Eugene 0783273731 gakenke@rwandascout.org

4 Gasabo NIYOGAKIZA Steven 0788621474 gasabo@rwandascout.org

5 Gatsibo IYAMUREMYE NSHUTI Augustin 0783887738 gatsibo@rwandascout.org

6 Gicumbi NIYONSHUTI Olivier 0788830787 gicumbi@rwandascout.org

7 Gisagara NSHIMIYIMANA Fabien 0788582443 gisagara@rwandascout.org

8 Huye MBABAZI Norbert 0788479677 huye@rwandascout.org

9 Kamonyi NSEKALIJE Deogratias 0788469230 kamonyi@rwandascout.org

10 Karongi TUYISHIME Charles 0783797935 karongi@rwandascout.org

11 Kayonza BAMURIRIMBE J.Bosco 0788813506 kayonza@rwandascout.org

12 Kicukiro SAHAHA Amedee 0788877668 kicukiro@rwandascout.org

13 Kirehe MBAKESHAYEZU Jean Claude 0789862699 kirehe@rwandascout.org

14 Muhanga BANGAMBIKI J.Pierre 0788231403 muhanga@rwandascout.org

15 Musanze NSABIMANA Innocent 0783264499 musanze@rwandascout.org

16 Ngoma MUSHIMIYIMANA John 0788625693 ngoma@rwandascout.org

17 Ngororero IRADUKUNDA Venuste 0786684181 ngororero@rwandascout.org

18 Nyabihu HIRWA Gustave 0788855367 nyabihu@rwandascout.org

19 Nyagatare BENIMANA Jean Providence 0785432976 nyagatare@rwandascout.org

20 Nyamagabe HAGENIMANA Martin 0788549878 nyamagabe@rwandascout.org

21 Nyamasheke TUYISHIME Narcisse 0785120295 nyamasheke@rwandascout.org

22 Nyanza GASHUGI Jeremie 0782763704 nyanza@rwandascout.org

23 Nyarugenge NSANZUWERA Dalili 0788491175 nyarugenge@rwandascout.org

24 Nyaruguru NKURIKIYUMUKIZA Eric 0782122925 nyaruguru@rwandascout.org

25 Rubavu IZABAYO Emmanuel 0783583505 rubavu@rwandascout.org

26 Ruhango NSHIMIYIMANA Pierre Celestin 0783087723 ruhango@rwandascout.org

27 Rulindo TWIZEYIMANA Elie 0783063787 rulindo@rwandascout.org

28 Rusizi SIMUGOMWA Jean Claude 0789898275 rusizi@rwandascout.org

29 Rutsiro BENIMANA Innocent 0786992485 rutsiro@rwandascout.org

30 Rwamagana MUGIRANEZA Jean de Dieu 0788740718 rwamagana@rwandascout.org
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